Ref No: FOI/2324/SG13437	
Date FOI request received: 1 August 2023
Date FOI response: 16 August 2023

REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE:  
REQUEST: 
How much have you spent on agency staff during days in which industrial action was taken by staff in your trust since 1st December 2022?

OUR RESPONSE: 
Nil – The Trust has not used agency staff to cover gaps created by industrial action.




Attachments: N/A

